JANUARY

TUESDAY 6"
TUESDAY 6"
WEDNESDAY 7"
WEDNESDAY 7"

FRIDAY A
FRIDAY A
SATURDAY 10™

THURSDAY 15™
THURSDAY 15™
FRIDAY 16™
FRIDAY 16™
SATURDAY 17
SUNDAY 18™

TUESDAY 20"
TUESDAY 20"
WEDNESDAY 21
WEDNESDAY 21+
THURSDAY 22
THURSDAY 22

SATURDAY 24™
SUNDAY 25"

WEDNESDAY 28™
WEDNESDAY 28*

FRIDAY 30"

FEBRUARY

SUNDAY 18t
MONDAY 2nd
MONDAY 2nd
TUESDAY 3

TUESDAY 3

THURSDAY 5"
THURSDAY 5™
FRIDAY 6™

SATURDAY 7

UPDATED FIXTURE LIST Jan-March 2026

18.00
18.00
17.30
17.30

19.45
19.45
10.30

18.00
18.00
19.45
19.45
09.00
12.15

19.45
19.45
18.00
18.00
18.00
20.15

12.45
15.00

18.00
18.00

17.30

15.00
17.30
17.30
19.45
19.45

17.30
17.30
18.00

10.30

THIRDS
THIRDS
KETTLE
KETTLE

THIRDS
THIRDS

HOBBS
DAWE
SCOTT
McDONALD

MOIR
HOBBS

DUNBAR
ROBERTSON
GILLESPIE
BROWN

McWILLIAM
DAWE

SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION

THIRDS
THIRDS
KETTLE
KETTLE
JACKSON TROPHY
SOCIAL

KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS
THIRDS
KETTLE
KETTLE

DISTRICT MEDAL
SOCIAL

KETTLE
KETTLE

SOCIAL

TRY DOUBLES
KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS
THIRDS

KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS

MOIR DUNBAR
ROBERTSON McWILLIAM
CARR McDONALD
BROWN BAPTIE
DAFS ( 1 SHEET)

BROWN SCOTT
GILLESPIE ANDERSON
HOBBS ROBERTSON
MOIR DAWE
McDONALD ANDERSON
BAPTIE CARR
PENICUIK ABDIE CC

MERCHISTON 1816

RAMSAY
GILLESPIE

McDONALD
BROWN

37 CLUB (2 SHEETS)

2 SHEETS
CARR
SCOTT
McWILLIAM
HOBBS

ANDERSON
SCOTT

GILLESPIE
ANDERSON
DUNBAR
MOIR

BAPTIE
CARR

ROBERTSON DUNBAR

SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION



FEBRUARY
SUNDAY 8

TUESDAY 10"
TUESDAY 10"
WEDNESDAY 11"

THURSDAY 12"
THURSDAY 12%

SUNDAY 15t
SUNDAY 15t
MONDAY 16"
MONDAY 16"
TUESDAY 17
TUESDAY 17

SUNDAY 22
SUNDAY 22

THURSDAY 26™
THURSDAY 26™
FRIDAY 27"
FRIDAY 27"
SATURDAY 28"

MARCH
SUNDAY 18t
MONDAY 2nd

WEDNESDAY 4"
WEDNESDAY 4"

FRIDAY 6"

SATURDAY 7%
SUNDAY gn
MONDAY A

WEDNESDAY 11
WEDNESDAY 11
THURSDAY 12%
THURSDAY 12%

SUNDAY 15"

15.00

18.00
18.00
18.00

18.00
18.00

15.00
15.00
20.15
20.15
17.30
17.30

14.30
14.30

18.00
18.00
20.15
20.15
12.45

15.00
18.00

17.30
17.30

17.30

14.30
12.15
20.15

17.30
17.30
18.00
18.00

10.00

SMART BROOM

KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS

THIRDS
SOCIAL

TRY CURLING
KNOCK-OUT QF
THIRDS

THIRDS

KETTLE

KETTLE

KNOCK-OUT
KNOCK-OUT

THIRDS
THIRDS
KETTLE
KETTLE

1 SHEET
RAMSAY
BROWN

DAWE

DAWE

BAPTIE
CARR
MCWILLIAM

HOBBS

WEST LINTON (2 SHEETS)

TBC
ANDERSON
McWILLIAM
DUNBAR
McDONALD
RAMSAY

WINNER QF
RAMSAY

ROBERTSON
DUNBAR
GILLESPIE
BROWN

SCOTT
HOBBS
DAWE
SCOTT
BROWN

CARR
MATHESON

MOIR
HOBBS
RAMSAY
McDONALD

SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION

KNOCK-OUT FINAL WINNER SF1

THIRDS

KETTLE
KETTLE

THIRDS

SOCIAL
SOCIAL
THIRDS

KETTLE
KETTLE
KETTLE
KETTLE

PAIRS

WINNER SF2
McWILLIAM MOIR
CARR RAMSAY
BAPTIE McDONALD
McWILLIAM ROBERTSON
TULLIALLAN (Kinross)
MERCHISTON POINTS (2 Sheets)
DUNBAR MOIR
SCOTT BAPTIE
ANDERSON BROWN
RAMSAY SCOTT
GILLESPIE ~ McDONALD

(7 Sheets, ,2@12.15, 2@14.30,
2@16.45 and 1@7pm)


mailto:2@10am,2@12.15
mailto:2@14.30
mailto:2@16.45%20and

MARCH

TUESDAY 17t
TUESDAY 17t
WEDNESDAY 18"
MONDAY 23
MONDAY 23
TUESDAY 24
TUESDAY 24
WEDNESDAY 25™

THURSDAY 26™
THURSDAY 26™

SATURDAY  28™

20.15
20.15
18.00

18.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
19.45

17.30
17.30

12.45

KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS

KETTLE
KETTLE
THIRDS
THIRDS
THIRDS

KETTLE
KETTLE

CARR ANDERSON
BAPTIE GILLESPIE
MOIR DAWE

ANDERSON RAMSAY
GILLESPIE ~ SCOTT
ROBERTSON HOBBS
DUNBAR McWILLIAM
ROBERTSON DAWE

McDONALD CARR
BAPTIE BROWN

CLOSING BONSPIEL (4 Sheets)



