

**UPDATED FIXTURE LIST Jan-March 2026**

**JANUARY**

TUESDAY	6 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	HOBBS	DUNBAR
TUESDAY	6 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	DAWE	ROBERTSON
WEDNESDAY	7 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	SCOTT	GILLESPIE
WEDNESDAY	7 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	McDONALD	BROWN
FRIDAY	9 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	THIRDS	MOIR	McWILLIAM
FRIDAY	9 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	THIRDS	HOBBS	DAWE
SATURDAY	10 <sup>th</sup>	10.30	SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION		
THURSDAY	15 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	MOIR	DUNBAR
THURSDAY	15 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	ROBERTSON	McWILLIAM
FRIDAY	16 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	KETTLE	CARR	McDONALD
FRIDAY	16 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	KETTLE	BROWN	BAPTIE
SATURDAY	17 <sup>th</sup>	09.00	JACKSON TROPHY		
SUNDAY	18 <sup>th</sup>	12.15	SOCIAL	DAFS (1 SHEET)	
TUESDAY	20 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	KETTLE	BROWN	SCOTT
TUESDAY	20 <sup>th</sup>	19.45	KETTLE	GILLESPIE	ANDERSON
WEDNESDAY	21 <sup>st</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	HOBBS	ROBERTSON
WEDNESDAY	21 <sup>st</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	MOIR	DAWE
THURSDAY	22 <sup>nd</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	McDONALD	ANDERSON
THURSDAY	22 <sup>nd</sup>	20.15	KETTLE	BAPTIE	CARR
SATURDAY	24 <sup>TH</sup>	12.45	DISTRICT MEDAL		PENICUIK
SUNDAY	25 <sup>th</sup>	15.00	SOCIAL	ABDIE CC MERCHISTON 1816	
WEDNESDAY	28 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	RAMSAY	McDONALD
WEDNESDAY	28 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	GILLESPIE	BROWN
FRIDAY	30 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	SOCIAL	37 CLUB (2 SHEETS)	

**FEBRUARY**

SUNDAY	1 <sup>st</sup>	15.00	TRY DOUBLES	2 SHEETS	
MONDAY	2 <sup>nd</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	CARR	GILLESPIE
MONDAY	2 <sup>nd</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	SCOTT	ANDERSON
TUESDAY	3 <sup>r</sup>	19.45	THIRDS	McWILLIAM	DUNBAR
TUESDAY	3 <sup>rd</sup>	19.45	THIRDS	HOBBS	MOIR
THURSDAY	5 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	ANDERSON	BAPTIE
THURSDAY	5 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	SCOTT	CARR
FRIDAY	6 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	ROBERTSON	DUNBAR
SATURDAY	7 <sup>th</sup>	10.30	SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION		

**FEBRUARY**

SUNDAY	8 <sup>th</sup>	15.00	SMART BROOM	1 SHEET	
TUESDAY	10 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	RAMSAY	BAPTIE
TUESDAY	10 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	BROWN	CARR
WEDNESDAY	11 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	DAWE	MCWILLIAM
THURSDAY	12 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	DAWE	HOBBS
THURSDAY	12 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	SOCIAL	WEST LINTON	(2 SHEETS)
SUNDAY	15 <sup>th</sup>	15.00	TRY CURLING	TBC	
SUNDAY	15 <sup>th</sup>	15.00	KNOCK-OUT QF	ANDERSON	SCOTT
MONDAY	16 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	THIRDS	McWILLIAM	HOBBS
MONDAY	16 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	THIRDS	DUNBAR	DAWE
TUESDAY	17 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	McDONALD	SCOTT
TUESDAY	17 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	RAMSAY	BROWN
SUNDAY	22 <sup>nd</sup>	14.30	KNOCK-OUT	WINNER QF	CARR
SUNDAY	22 <sup>nd</sup>	14.30	KNOCK-OUT	RAMSAY	MATHESON
THURSDAY	26 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	ROBERTSON	MOIR
THURSDAY	26 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	DUNBAR	HOBBS
FRIDAY	27 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	KETTLE	GILLESPIE	RAMSAY
FRIDAY	27 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	KETTLE	BROWN	McDONALD
SATURDAY	28 <sup>th</sup>	12.45	SATURDAY DEVELOPMENT SESSION		

**MARCH**

SUNDAY	1 <sup>st</sup>	15.00	KNOCK-OUT FINAL	WINNER SF1	WINNER SF2
MONDAY	2 <sup>nd</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	McWILLIAM	MOIR
WEDNESDAY	4 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	CARR	RAMSAY
WEDNESDAY	4 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	BAPTIE	McDONALD
FRIDAY	6 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	THIRDS	McWILLIAM	ROBERTSON
SATURDAY	7 <sup>th</sup>	14.30	SOCIAL	TULLIALLAN	(Kinross)
SUNDAY	8 <sup>th</sup>	12.15	SOCIAL	MERCHISTON POINTS (2 Sheets)	
MONDAY	9 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	THIRDS	DUNBAR	MOIR
WEDNESDAY	11 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	SCOTT	BAPTIE
WEDNESDAY	11 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	ANDERSON	BROWN
THURSDAY	12 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	RAMSAY	SCOTT
THURSDAY	12 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	GILLESPIE	McDONALD
SUNDAY	15 <sup>th</sup>	10.00	PAIRS	(7 Sheets, <u>2@12.15</u> , <u>2@14.30</u> , <u>2@16.45</u> and 1@7pm)	

**MARCH**

TUESDAY	17 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	KETTLE	CARR	ANDERSON
TUESDAY	17 <sup>th</sup>	20.15	KETTLE	BAPTIE	GILLESPIE
WEDNESDAY	18 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	MOIR	DAWE

FRIDAY-SUN 22-24<sup>TH</sup> EDINBURGH INTERNATIONAL CURLERS' GATHERING

MONDAY	23 <sup>rd</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	ANDERSON	RAMSAY
MONDAY	23 <sup>rd</sup>	18.00	KETTLE	GILLESPIE	SCOTT
TUESDAY	24 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	ROBERTSON	HOBBS
TUESDAY	24 <sup>th</sup>	18.00	THIRDS	DUNBAR	McWILLIAM
WEDNESDAY	25 <sup>TH</sup>	19.45	THIRDS	ROBERTSON	DAWE
THURSDAY	26 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	McDONALD	CARR
THURSDAY	26 <sup>th</sup>	17.30	KETTLE	BAPTIE	BROWN
SATURDAY	28 <sup>th</sup>	12.45	CLOSING BONSPIEL (4 Sheets)		